504769605 02/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4816333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH STEELE	11/10/2015
THEODORE STERN	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAERO TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
Street Address:	10420 RESEARCH ROAD, S.E.
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15890163	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 Email: mwhite@fr.com

Correspondent Name: SAMUEL BORODACH Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E002A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYANN WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann White/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=E002AAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044869 FRAME: 0940 504769605

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Kenneth Steele, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6863 Tradewinds
Carlsbad, CA 92011

Theodore Stern, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1857 Altozano Dr. El Cajon, CA 92020

hereby assigns to SolAero Technologies Corp., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **DEPLOYABLE SOLAR ARRAY FOR SMALL SPACECRAFT** which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/921,238 filed on October 23, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Kenneth Steele & Theodore Stern** had this assignment not been made.

11/10/15	Ven State	
Date	Kenneth Steele	
11/10/2015	- The first	
Date	Theodore Stem	

PATENT REEL: 044869 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 02/08/2018